New York Association of Treatment Court Professionals IS NOW ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR

THE SHERRY LINTZ AWARD & THE HONORABLE ROBERT T. RUSSELL, JR. **JUDICIAL INNOVATION AWARD**

EATME

60

Nominate a Candidate Today!

·NYATCP

RECOGNITION AWARDS

MEN



CLICK HERE for the nomination form for Sherry Lintz Award







for the nomination form for Hon. Robert T. Russell, JR., Judicial Innovation Award



NOW ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING AWARDS:

The Sherry Lintz Award is in honor of Sherry Lintz, one of the original pioneers of the New York State Drug Treatment Court movement. Sherry began her drug court career in 1995 working in the Rochester Drug Treatment Court. She was one of the original officers on the board of the Association. In recognition of her commitment, expertise, and leadership, the Sherry Lintz NYS Award of Excellence was established. Sherry's untiring efforts and devotion to the field epitomize the qualities this award seeks to honor in each of the recipients.

The Honorable Robert T. Russell, JR., Judicial Innovation Award is given to a judge who has demonstrated leadership and innovation in the field of treatment courts. This award will be given to a judge who embodies the spirit of Judge Russell, an innovator who has provided kindness, compassion, leadership, novel programs, and dedication to the treatment court field.

The award presentation will be held during this year's 2025 NYATCP Conference in Saratoga Springs, March 5-7, 2025. We extend an invitation to you on behalf of Board President, Hon. Marcia Hirsch (Ret.) to nominate a Treatment Court Professional who, in your view, has made a substantial contribution to the creation, establishment, or effectiveness of a New York State Treatment Court.

Please submit your nominations by February 14, 2025. The final selection will be made by the Board. Registration, hotel, and conference information can be found at: https://nyatcp.org/

FEEL FREE TO SHARE THIS EMAIL.